

LFIR # 2213

	Okaloosa Walton Mental Healt		J	
Senate Sponsor	George Gainer			
Date of Request	01/03/2020			
Project/Program	Description			
the highly successful I	bstance Abuse Pretrial Diversion Pilot F Miami Dade County (Eleventh Judicial C transferred to the state forensic hospita	Circuit) Criminal Mental Heal	Ith Project. The purp	pose will be to reduce
State Agency to		partment of Children a	nd Families	
Amount of the N	onrecurring Request for Fisca	l Year 2020-2021		
Type of Fundin	g	Amount		
Operations		000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	450,000		
Total State Fun	ds Requested	450,000		
Total Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ir	Amount	ınds available	for this project)
	s Requested (from question #6)		75.0 %	
Matching Funds	· · · · · · · ·	100000	70.0 %	
Federal		00	0 %	
	the amount of this request)		0 %	
State (excluding	the amount of this request)	00	0 %	
State (excluding Local	the amount of this request)	150,000	25 %	
, ,	the amount of this request)			
Local Other	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	150,000	25 %	
Local Other Total Project Co	. ,	150,000 00 600,000	25 % 0 % 100 %	
Local Other Total Project Collas this project placed fyes, provide the Fiscal Year	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state fund most recent instance:  Amount	150,000 00 600,000 ling? • Yes	25 % 0 % 100 %	7
Local Other Total Project Co	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state fund most recent instance:  Amount	150,000 00 600,000 ling? • Yes	25 % 0 % 100 % No cific riation # Vetoed	

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2213

#### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Okaloosa County BOCC will contract with a behavioral health organization to provide provide pre-offense services and for pre- and post-booking diversion for appropriate people with misdemeanor and low level felony charges from the criminal justice system as well as post-release wraparound services to those who are released from custody. The cost of the program for one year is approximately \$600,000. The County will provide the balance of the funding.	450,000
<b>Fixed Capital Construc</b>	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning		
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	450,000



LFIR # 2213

1	1	Proc	ıram	Perf	orr	nance
•	٠		j. u		<b>U</b> 11	IIuIIoc

1. a.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
a.	Provide pre-offense services for pre- and post-booking diversion for appropriate people with misdemeanor and low level felony charges from the criminal justice system as well as post-release wraparound services to those who are released from custody.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Mentoring assistance with appointments, benefits, housing, medicines, etc. Post release services would mirror diversion services for defendants who have received services while incarcerated.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Subjects of mental health calls will be contacted to evaluate the need for crisis intervention either by the new mobile response crisis team or Baker Act admissions. If an individual is arrested, they would be evaluated at Booking or by Pre-Trial Services prior to First Appearance.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	Persons with poor mental health, homeless, economically disadvantaged, drug users and currently or formerly incarcerated persons. The program would serve between 100 and 200 individuals.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Using a modified and smaller scale version of the Eleventh Circuit Mental Health Project, the Pilot will test whether costs of incarceration, length of incarceration, recidivism, can be lowered, safety increased and liberty protected in a cost-effective way in counties with a paucity of mental health and substance abuse treatment resources.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Revocation of funds.



LFIR # 2213

N/A	l				
Req	uestor Contact	Information			
a. I	First Name	Carolyn	Last Name	Ketchel	
b. Organization Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners				ers	
c. E	E-mail Address	cketchel@myokaloosa.com			
<b>d</b> .	Phone Number	(850)689-5050	Ext.		
_					
	ipient Contact		. 0		
a. (	Organization	Okaloosa County Board of County	y Commissione	ers	
o. N	Municipality and County Okaloosa				
c. C	Organization Type				
(	For-profit E	ntity			
(	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)			
(	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)			
(	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>				
(	O University of	or College			
(	Other (plea	se specify)			
d. F	First Name	Carolyn	Last Name	Ketchel	
e. E	E-mail Address	cketchel@myokaloosa.com			
	Phone Number				
		u farma att an			
	byist Contact I				
	Name	Sarah Suskey			
b. F	Firm Name	The Advocacy Group at Cardena	s Partners		
_	E-mail Address	sbs@cardenaspartners.com			